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Authority

Isle of Anglesey

Gwynedd

Conwy

Denbighshire

Flintshire

Wrexham

Powys

Ceredigion

Pembrokeshire

Carmarthenshire

Swansea

Neath Port Talbot

Bridgend

Vale of Glamorgan

Budget requirement (£)

172,534,000

320,473,000

282,159,000

253,223,000

355,504,000

305,969,000

331,389,000

181,292,000

295,184,000

457,976,000

561,364,000

363,556,000

344,928,000

297,217,000

Threshold (0.2%) (£)

345,068

640,946

564,318

506,446

711,008

611,938

662,778

362,584

590,368

915,952

1,122,728

727,112

689,856

594,434
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Authority

Rhondda Cynon Taf

Merthyr Tydfil

Caerphilly

Blaenau Gwent

Torfaen

Monmouthshire

Newport

Cardiff

Dyfed Powys Police

Gwent Police

North Wales Police

South Wales Police

Mid and West Wales Fire Authority

North Wales Fire Authority

Budget requirement (£)

599,365,000

152,599,000

423,445,000

178,167,000

224,613,000

200,806,000

374,179,000

802,536,000

133,414,000

161,587,000

188,959,000

358,699,000

63,257,200

44,394,161

Threshold (0.2%) (£)

1,198,730

305,198

846,890

356,334

449,226

401,612

748,358

1,605,072

266,828

323,174

377,918

717,398

126,514

88,788
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Authority Budget requirement (£) Threshold (0.2%) (£)

South Wales Fire Authority 79,304,057 158,608
Total Wales 8,508,092,418 17,016,185

Source: Budget Requirement (BR) Returns
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