

GUIDANCE

Emergency financial assistance scheme thresholds 2023 to 2024

Thresholds are calculated at 0.2% of authority's annual budget requirement.

First published: 12 May 2020

Last updated: 19 April 2023

Authority	Budget requirement (£)	Threshold (0.2%) (£)
Isle of Anglesey	172,534,000	345,068
Gwynedd	320,473,000	640,946
Conwy	282,159,000	564,318
Denbighshire	253,223,000	506,446
Flintshire	355,504,000	711,008
Wrexham	305,969,000	611,938
Powys	331,389,000	662,778
Ceredigion	181,292,000	362,584
Pembrokeshire	295,184,000	590,368
Carmarthenshire	457,976,000	915,952
Swansea	561,364,000	1,122,728
Neath Port Talbot	363,556,000	727,112
Bridgend	344,928,000	689,856
Vale of Glamorgan	297,217,000	594,434

Authority	Budget requirement (£)	Threshold (0.2%) (£)
Rhondda Cynon Taf	599,365,000	1,198,730
Merthyr Tydfil	152,599,000	305,198
Caerphilly	423,445,000	846,890
Blaenau Gwent	178,167,000	356,334
Torfaen	224,613,000	449,226
Monmouthshire	200,806,000	401,612
Newport	374,179,000	748,358
Cardiff	802,536,000	1,605,072
Dyfed Powys Police	133,414,000	266,828
Gwent Police	161,587,000	323,174
North Wales Police	188,959,000	377,918
South Wales Police	358,699,000	717,398
Mid and West Wales Fire Authority	63,257,200	126,514
North Wales Fire Authority	44,394,161	88,788

Authority	Budget requirement (£)	Threshold (0.2%) (£)
South Wales Fire Authority	79,304,057	158,608
Total Wales	8,508,092,418	17,016,185

Source: Budget Requirement (BR) Returns

This document may not be fully accessible.

For more information refer to our accessibility statement.